N07000/0/29

(Re	equestor's Name)	<u></u>
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bı	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	v

200109171592

10/03/07--01027--027 **87.85

FILED 07 OCT 15 AM 11:00 SECHETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6377 Tallahassee, FL 32214

SUBJECT: _____ JUST AS I AM OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC.

(Proposed corporate name-must include suffix)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the amended Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

S78.75 Filling Fee &Certified Copy ☑ 87.85Filing Fee,Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

\$70.00 Filing Fee

.

S78.75 Filing fee & Certificate of Status

FROM: <u>Aaron Matthew Hamilton</u>

Name (Printed or typed)

6153 NW 68th Avenue Road

Address

Ocala Florida 34482 City, State & zip code

(352) 216-8450

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 4, 2007

AARON MATTHEW HAMILTON 6153 NW 68TH AVENUE ROAD OCALA, FL 34482

SUBJECT: JUST AS I AM OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W07000049212

We have received your document for JUST AS I AM OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.85. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 507A00058102

FILED

07 OCT 15 AMII:00

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SECHETARY OF STATE

The undersigned incorporators for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Seporation IDA Act. Hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: JUST AS I AM OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation shall be: 6153 NW 68th Road Ocala, Fl 34482

ARTICLE III PURPOSE (s)

The specific purposes (s) for which the corporation is organized (is) are: This corporation is being organized to fulfill the mandate of kingdom ship in the body of Christ by ministering t the needs of the people of God.

- 1. First and foremost is to teach, peach, exemplify and demonstrate the ministry of Jesus Christ. In doing so the five offices of the church of God; apostles, prophets, evangelists, teachers and pastors will be encouraged, supported and embraced as they manifest to bring completeness in the church.
- 2. To promote headship according to God's divine order: God, man, woman, family and the church, while recognizing that the spirit of God is poured out upon all flesh Greek, Jew, male and female, bondman or the liberated.
- 3. To seek financial resources in an effort to perfect ministry and to fully gasp the significances of kingdom building, whether through foundations (private/independent, community, corporate), government (federal, state, local), and private sector (corporate, individual donations).

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTS

The manner in which the director are elected or appointed is:

The board of directors will be elected by a majority of incorporators to complete the organization of the corporation.

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name of Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

Aaron Matthew Hamilton 6153 NW 68th Road Ocala, Florida 34482 ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR (S) The name and address of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation are: TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

07 0CT 15 AH 11:00

FILED

6153 NW 68th Avenue Road Ocala, Florida 34482

1.1.

Signature Incorporator

I

Signature Incorporator

6153 NW 68th Avenue Road Ocala, Florida 34482

Date

<u> 9-30-07</u>

Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent

30-01)

Date